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Re:	 Hastings Body Shop
OHR0001 22028
Putnam County
Hazardous Waste/Used Oil
Complaint #2299
Return to Compliance

September 1, 2011

Mr. Kelly Hastings
507 Fairfield Drive
Lima, Ohio 45805

Dear Mr. Hastings:

On June 1, 2010, I returned to Hastings Body Shop (facility) at Road 8P in Columbus Grove,
Putnam County, and met with you. I was able to verify that you had distilled the remaining
waste paint related solvent and transferred the used oil in two 5-gallon pails and one 250-gallon
tank into the tank inside the shop (which is labeled with the words "Used Oil"). You stated that
you would not be operating any kind of business at the facility.

Therefore, Hastings Body Shop abated the violations of ORG Section 3734.02(E) & (F), OAC
Rule 3745-51-03(G)(3), 3745-52-11, 3745-279-22(C)(1), 3745-279-23, 3745-279-24 and 3745-
279-22(A)(B) & (D) on June 1, 2010. All the violations observed during Ohio EPA's July 8,
2004, inspection and first cited in Ohio EPA's July 21, 2004, Notice of Violation letter have been
abated. No further injunctive relief will be required for this site. This case is closed.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (419) 373-3074

Si cerely,

LPO1/L	 r\
Don North
District Representative
Division of Materials and Waste Management
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PC-.	 Colleen Weaver, DMWM, NWDO
Cindy Lohrbach, DMWM, NWDO
Jeff Vance, Columbus Grove Village Administrator
DMWMHW NWDO, Putnam County, Hastings Body Shop File

ec:	 Don North, DMWM, NWDO
Tammy Heffelfinger, DMWM, CO

NOTICE:
Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve your

company from having to comply with all applicable regulations.
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